OP \$40.00 4701551

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM553352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIOURN INCORPORATED		12/02/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biolife, LLC
Street Address:	6500 S. Quebec St., Suite 300
City:	Greenwood Village
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4701551	BIOURN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3039087757

Email: mwalas@royale-capital.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Brewer

Address Line 1: 6500 S. Quebec St., Suite 300

Address Line 4: Greenwood Village, COLORADO 80111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Brewer
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Brewer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=BioUrn.Trademark.Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006816 FRAME: 0517

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, BioUrn Incorporated, of 5311 Broken Hill Court Yorba Linda CALIFORNIA 92886, has adopted, used, and is using the mark:

BIOURN (Registration Number: 4701551, Serial Number: 86187875, Registration Date: March 10, 2015)

WHEREAS, Biolife, LLC, of 6500 S. Quebec Street, Suite 300 of Greenwood Village COLORADO, is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BioUrn Incorporated, Assignor, does hereby assign unto said Biolife, LLC, Assignee, all right, title, interest in and to said mark together with the good will of the business in which the mark is used (or that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark) and the registration thereof.

Elizabeth Brambilla (Name) Elizabeth Brambilla (Name) (Signatur Cofficial Cofficial Co	이 가는 그 때문 그 그 없다.	
i, <u>leffron Wicⁱ Projik</u> a Notary <u>Elizorbeth Evolubill</u> personally a execution of the foregoing instrument. Wi <u>Dec</u> 20 17.	ppeared before me this da	ay and acknowledged the due

TRADEMARK REEL: 006816 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 12/16/2019